Docket No.: 2170.001

04-23-1998 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Patent and Trademark Office Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 Tab settings → → 100690707 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): James C. Maharg Zenda Snyder Name: Look, Inc. Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🛛 No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Street Address: 174 Hudson Street Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other City: New York, _____ State: NY ZIP: 10013 Execution Date: March 24, 1998 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 24, 1998 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter L. Berger, Esq 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: □ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Levisohn, Lerner, Berger & Langsam 757 Third Avenue, Suite 2400 00000067 09047597 8. Deposit account number: 02-2105 State: NY ZIP: 10017 City: New York, DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. March 25, 1998 Barry E. Negrin Name of Person Signing Date PATEN Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and document

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

PATENT	
For: _xU.S. and/or _x_ Foreign Rights For: _x_ U.S. Application or _x U.S. Patent By: _x_ Inventor(s) or Present Owner	
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNI receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, an	EE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the od for other good and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNOR (Inventor or person or entity who	o owns the invention).
Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S), Address and Nat	,
	,
James C. Maharg	Zenda Snyder
169 New Road	453 West 43rd Street
Ridgefield, CT 06877	New York, NY 10036
U.S. Citizen	U.S. Citizen
ASSIGNEE: Type or print name of ASSIGNEE, Address and Nationality	assigns, and transfers to
LOOK, INC. a New York Corporation	n, located at 174 Hudson Street, New York, NY 10013
and the successors, assigns and legal repre	sentatives of the ASSIGNEE
(complete	e one of the following)
x the entire right, title and interest	
	t (%) interest for the United States and its
territorial possessions	
	foreign rights are also to be assigned)
x and in all foreign countries, including	all rights to claim priority,
	re disclosed in the invention entitled: ON SUPPORT POLE WITH LOCKING MECHANISM Title of Invention

Attorney File No.: 2170.001

PATENT

REEL: 9107 FRAME: 0468

	x US natent annlica	tion executed on even date herewith	
(a) (b)	_x U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith U.S. patent application executed on		
(c)	U.S. patent applicati	on Serial No filed on	
(d)		issued on	
	A change	of address to which correspondence is to be	
	sent rega separatel	rding patent maintenance fees is being sent y.	
	(also check	(e) if foreign application(s) is also being completed)	
(e)	and any legal equ to claim priority.	ivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right	
contir		t to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re	
equiv	ertinent facts and docume alents as may be known a	nts relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legand accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in an	
equiv Interfo ASSI for, ol equiv	ertinent facts and docume alents as may be known a erence, litigation or proce GNEE or its legal represent btain, maintain, issue and elalents thereof which may b	nts relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legand accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in an eding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to atives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to appliance.	
equiv interfo ASSI for, ol equiv	ertinent facts and docume alents as may be known a erence, litigation or proce GNEE or its legal represent btain, maintain, issue and elalents thereof which may b	nts relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legand accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in an eding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to atives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said e necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.	
equiv interfo ASSI for, ol equiv	ertinent facts and docume alents as may be known a erence, litigation or proce GNEE or its legal represent otain, maintain, issue and el alents thereof which may b	nts relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in an eding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to atives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply a processory or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.	
equiv interfo ASSI for, ol equiv	ertinent facts and docume alents as may be known a erence, litigation or proce GNEE or its legal represent otain, maintain, issue and el alents thereof which may b	Ints relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in an eding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to atives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to application and said Letters Patent and said encessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. Inave hereunto set hand and seal this (Date of Signing) The as the data of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.	
equivinterfo ASSI for, olequiv	ertinent facts and docume alents as may be known a erence, litigation or proce GNEE or its legal represent otain, maintain, issue and elalents thereof which may but the same pate of signing must be the same	nts relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in an eding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to atives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said encessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. The have hereunto set hand and seal this (Date of Signing) The as the data of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.	
equivinterfor, of equiv	ertinent facts and docume alents as may be known a erence, litigation or proce GNEE or its legal represent otain, maintain, issue and elalents thereof which may but the same pate of signing must be the same	nave hereunto set hand and seal this (Date of Signing) e as the date of execution of tre application if item (a) was checked above. Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) James C. Maharg Zenda Snyder	
equivinterfor, of equiv	ertinent facts and docume alents as may be known a erence, litigation or proce GNEE or its legal represent otain, maintain, issue and elalents thereof which may but the same pate of signing must be the same	Ints relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in an eding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to atives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said encessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. Inave hereunto set hand and seal this (Date of Signing) The application if item (a) was checked above. Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) James C. Maharg Zenda Snyder Inplete the following information:	

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

PATENT